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and this provision shall apply to trailers having steel tires. These 
speed limits shall supplement and not replace those specified 
elsewhere in the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 	- 

Approved May 4, 1925. 

No. 375, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1925. 

CHAPTER 81. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (4) of section 

40.08 of the statutes, relating to special school district meetings 
at which taxes, loans or debts are voted. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (4) of section 40.08 

of the statutes is amended to read : (40.08) (4) (a) Special 
meetings shall be called by the clerk, or in his absence by the 
director or treasurer, on the written request of five legal voters 
of the district, and notices thereof specifying particularly the 
business to be transacted shall be posted in the manner pre-. 
scribed for calling the annual meeting ; and the electors when 
lawfully assembled at a special meeting shall have power to trans-
act the same business as at the first or the annual meeting, except 
the election of officers, and voting a tax to compensate the clerk, 
but no more than four such meetings to consider the same sub-
ject shall be held in the district in the same school year. No tax 
or loan or debt shall be voted at a special meeting unless three-
fourths of the legal voters shall have been notified either person-
ally or by a written notice left at their places of residence, stat-
ing the time, place and objects of the meeting, and specifying the 
amount proposed to be voted, at least six days before the time ap-
pointed therefor, exclusive of the day on which the meeting is 
to be held. The electors at a special meeting may vote a lesser 
amount than that stated in the said notice but not a greater 
amount. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 4, 1925. 


